UNBC Timberwolves (M) (3-1) -vs- Trinity Western Spartans (M) (0-4)
11/09/19 at Langley Events Centre

Date: 11/09/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;\%gfg"% UNBC Timberwolves (M) 18] 21| 20| 29| 88

Site: Langley Events Centre Trinity Western Spartans (M) 23 23 17 23 86

Referees: Rob Brodner, Kevin Lei, John Mcfarland

UNBC Timberwolves (M) 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Laing,Tyrell * 29 8-11 3-5 4-4 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 0 23

13  Pluzhnikov,Vova =3 40 7-21 1-10 3-4 4-3 7 2 6 6 0 2 18

01 Hokanson,Anthony * 28 5-10 1-4 2-3 1-4 5 0 5 1 0 0 13

14  Ledoux,Spencer i 28 5-6 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 0 12

07 Gosal,Saje * 30 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 9

10 Ross,Chris 21 3-8 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 8

03  Shittu,Fareed 20 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 4 0 0 5

09 Pearce,Colburn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-66 10-29 12-17 8-30 383 14 18 18 0 3 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67% 2-7 28.57% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00% 1-7 14.29% 6-8 75.00%

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11% 2-7 28.57% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 11-18 61.11% 5-8 62.50% 2-5 40.00%

Total 33-66 50.0% 10-29 34.5% 12-17 70.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Laing, Tyrell Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Trinity Western Spartans (M) 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Nadelhoffer,Jack * 34 9-16 1-3 7-9 5-4 9 2 2 1 1 5 26

13  Gilbreath,Ja'Qualyn =3 37 6-15 1-5 3-3 0-11 11 3 4 3 1 5 16

00 Gehrig,Adam * 22 5-17 3-10 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 1 0 0 13

03 DaSilva,Ethan =3 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

04 Mannes,Gabe * 14 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 4

09 Reimer,Isaiah 27 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 8

11  Stead,Daniel 30 2-4 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 1 0 5 0 0 6

10 Paetkau,Aaron 14  2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

14  Goertzen,Andrew 9 24 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-74  8-28 14-16 12-29 41 16 9 13 2 11 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-22 45.45% 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-19 42.11% 1-7 14.29% 6-7 85.71%

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89% 1-5 20.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67% 3-7 42.86% 6-7 85.71%

Total 32-74 43.2% 8-28 28.6% 14-16 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 20



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity Western Spartans (M)
MISS 3PTR by HOKANSON,ANTHONY 09:48
== REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM
09:37 MISS JUMPER by MANNES,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by GOSAL,SAJE 09:26

== REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
09:13 MISS JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by NADELHOFFER,JACK
09:08 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOKANSON,ANTHONY 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DASILVA,ETHAN
08:26 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM
-- ASSIST by NADELHOFFER,JACK
MISS JUMPER by HOKANSON,ANTHONY(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
08:01 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MANNES,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOKANSON,ANTHONY(in the paint) 07:47 2-7 H5
07:27 TURNOVER by GEHRIG,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 07:07

o= REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

GOOD LAYUP by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(fastbreak)(in the
07:02 2-9 H7 paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint) 06:48 4-9 H5
06:39 MISS 3PTR by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

REBOUND DEF by GOSAL,SAJE —

GOOD LAYUP by HOKANSON,ANTHONY(in the paint) 06:32 6-9 H3

ASSIST by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA —

06:17 SUB OUT by NADELHOFFER,JACK
06:17 SUB IN by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
06:17 SUB OUT by DASILVA,ETHAN
06:17 SUB IN by REIMER,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by LAING,TYRELL 06:17

SUB IN by PEARCE,COLBURN 06:17
06:13 MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by GOSAL,SAJE —
GOOD 3PTR by GOSAL,SAJE 06:00 9-9
ASSIST by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA —
05:49 9-11 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GOERTZEN,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

TURNOVER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA 05:29
05:18 MISS 3PTR by MANNES,GABE
REBOUND DEF by HOKANSON,ANTHONY --
05:06 FOUL by MANNES,GABE
GOOD FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER 05:06 10-11 H1
GOOD FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER 05:06 11-11
SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER 05:06
SUB IN by LAING,TYRELL 05:06
04:48 MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
04:48 FOUL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
04:48 SUB OUT by GEHRIG,ADAM
04:48 SUB IN by STEAD,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by HOKANSON,ANTHONY --
SUB OUT by LAING,TYRELL 04:25
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED 04:25
04:25 FOUL by MANNES,GABE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:25

GOOD JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint) 04:21 13-11 V2



ASSIST by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD 3PTR by GOSAL,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED

SUB OUT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY
SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB OUT by GOSAL,SAJE

SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
SUB IN by LAING,TYRELL

MISS JUMPER by PEARCE,COLBURN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAING,TYRELL
TURNOVER by ROSS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by ROSS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by PEARCE,COLBURN

SUB OUT by PEARCE,COLBURN
SUB IN by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

ASSIST by LAING,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-18

16-21

16-23

18-23

H 2

H5

H7

H5

TURNOVER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

SUB OUT by MANNES,GABE
SUB IN by NADELHOFFER,JACK

MISS JUMPER by GOERTZEN,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOERTZEN,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by GOERTZEN,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
GOOD 3PTR by DASILVA,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

SUB OUT by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
SUB IN by PAETKAU,AARON

REBOUND DEF by NADELHOFFER,JACK
MISS JUMPER by STEAD,DANIEL(in the paint)

STEAL by NADELHOFFER,JACK

GOOI? LAYUP by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH
ASSIST by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

STEAL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
MISS LAYUP by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEAD,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by STEAD,DANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL by PAETKAU,AARON

MISS 3PTR by NADELHOFFER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Trinity Western Spartans (M)

TURNOVER by ROSS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by SHITTU,FAREED
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

09:56
09:36
09:36
09:36
09:26

09:06

18-25

21-25

H7

H 4

GOOD JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by NADELHOFFER,JACK
TURNOVER by NADELHOFFER,JACK

MISS 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH



TURNOVER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
SUB IN by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS
ASSIST by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB IN by GOSAL,SAJE

MISS FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD FT by LAING, TYRELL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LAING, TYRELL(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LAING,TYRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

STEAL by GOSAL,SAJE

23-29

23-31

23-33

24-33
25-33
25-36
27-36

27-38

29-38

H 6

H8

H9

H8
H11

H9

H11

H9

STEAL by REIMER,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
GOOD LAYUP by PAETKAU,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL by REIMER,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by REIMER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by STEAD,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by STEAD,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NADELHOFFER,JACK
MISS 3PTR by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

GOOD JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

REBOUND DEF by NADELHOFFER,JACK
MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM

FOUL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
SUB OUT by PAETKAU,AARON

SUB IN by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
SUB IN by DASILVA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by GOERTZEN,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by DASILVA,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOERTZEN,ANDREW

FOUL by GOERTZEN,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by NADELHOFFER,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DASILVA,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DASILVA,ETHAN

SUB IN by MANNES,GABE

SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL

SUB IN by PAETKAU,AARON

SUB OUT by GOERTZEN,ANDREW

SUB IN by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

TURNOVER by PAETKAU,AARON



GOOII)) JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(fastbreak)

FOUL by GOSAL,SAJE

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER
TURNOVER by LEDOUX,SPENCER
FOUL TECH by LAING,TYRELL
FOUL by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD LAYUP by HOKANSON,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY (fastbreak)
FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS 3PTR by LAING, TYRELL

MISS JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by LAING, TYRELL
GOOD FT by LAING,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LAING,TYRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M)

31-38

32-38
32-40

32-41

32-42
32-43
34-43

35-43

35-44

36-44
37-44

39-44

39-45
39-46

H7

H6
H8

H9

H 10
H11

H9

H8

H9

H8
H7

H5

H6
H7

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by MANNES,GABE
SUB OUT by PAETKAU,AARON
SUB IN by DASILVA,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

SUB OUT by GEHRIG,ADAM
SUB IN by REIMER,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MANNES,GABE
SUB IN by STEAD,DANIEL
FOUL by STEAD,DANIEL

MISS FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

TURNOVER by STEAD,DANIEL

SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL
SUB IN by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
MISS JUMPER by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL by REIMER,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
SUB IN by STEAD,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by STEAD,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by STEAD,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NADELHOFFER,JACK

GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK
GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK

HOME TEAM: Trinity Western Spartans (M)

SUB OUT by DASILVA,ETHAN



SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GOSAL,SAJE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
MISS JUMPER by GOSAL,SAJE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
GOOD JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOSAL,SAJE
MISS 3PTR by GOSAL,SAJE
REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

REBOUND DEF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
MISS JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOKANSON,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by LAING,TYRELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GOSAL,SAJE

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

REBOUND DEF by LAING, TYRELL

MISS 3PTR by LAING,TYRELL

REBOUND OFF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

GOOD JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD 3PTR by LAING, TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by LAING,TYRELL

SUB IN by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by HOKANSON,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

41-46
41-48

43-48

45-48
45-50

47-50
47-52

47-54

50-54

H5
H7

H5

H3
H5

H3
H5

H7

H4

SUB IN by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

GOOD JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
FOUL by REIMER,ISAIAH

BLOCK by NADELHOFFER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
MISS JUMPER by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
MISS JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NADELHOFFER,JACK

MISS JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)
SUB OUT by NADELHOFFER,JACK
SUB IN by PAETKAU,AARON

SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL
SUB IN by MANNES,GABE

MISS 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by PAETKAU,AARON(in the paint)
STEAL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

GOOD DUNK by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEHRIG,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by MANNES,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH



SUB OUT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD FT by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

TURNOVER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
ASSIST by GOSAL,SAJE

FOUL by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
TURNOVER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED

SUB IN by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by HOKANSON,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
FOUL by GOSAL,SAJE

TURNOVER by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
04:
04:

04:
04:

52
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
39
24

03
03
03
49
49

49
33

51-54
52-54

54-54

54-56
57-56

59-56

59-57

59-58

59-61

59-63

H3
H2

H 2
V1

V3

V2

V1

H 2

H 4

FOUL by MANNES,GABE
SUB OUT by MANNES,GABE
SUB IN by DASILVA,ETHAN
SUB OUT by GEHRIG,ADAM
SUB IN by STEAD,DANIEL

TURNOVER by DASILVA,ETHAN

TURNOVER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
SUB OUT by REIMER,ISAIAH
SUB IN by NADELHOFFER,JACK

STEAL by NADELHOFFER,JACK

GOOII)) JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
SUB OUT by DASILVA,ETHAN

SUB IN by REIMER,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAETKAU,AARON

SUB IN by GOERTZEN,ANDREW

TURNOVER by STEAD,DANIEL
SUB OUT by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
SUB IN by GEHRIG,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REIMER,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEAD,DANIEL

GOOD FT by STEAD,DANIEL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STEAD,DANIEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

GOOD 3PTR by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

STEAL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

GOOD JUMPER by REIMER,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

STEAL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC Timberwolves (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity Western Spartans (M)
SUB OUT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY 10:00
SUB IN by LAING,TYRELL 10:00
09:49 MISS 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED ==
TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED 09:33
09:33 STEAL by NADELHOFFER,JACK
09:25 59-66 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM
== ASSIST by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
09:12 FOUL by NADELHOFFER,JACK
GOOD FT by ROSS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 09:12 60-66 H6
MISS FT by ROSS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 09:12
== REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM
09:00 60-69 H9 GOOD 3PTR by REIMER,ISAIAH
== ASSIST by GEHRIG,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by LAING,TYRELL(in the paint) 08:38 62-69 H?7
08:15 TURNOVER by STEAD,DANIEL
STEAL by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA 08:15
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA --
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED 07:48
SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER 07:48
GOOD 3PTR by LAING,TYRELL 07:48 65-69 H4
ASSIST by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA --
07:48 FOUL by NADELHOFFER,JACK
TURNOVER by GOSAL,SAJE 07:48
07:48 65-72 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA 07:48
REBOUND OFF by LAING,TYRELL ==
GOOD 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA 07:48 68-72 H4
07:10 SUB OUT by GEHRIG,ADAM
07:10 SUB IN by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
07:08 TURNOVER by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by LAING, TYRELL(in the paint) 06:50 70-72 H?2
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS --
SUB OUT by GOSAL,SAJE 06:38
SUB IN by HOKANSON,ANTHONY 06:38
06:30 70-74 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GOERTZEN,ANDREW(in the paint)
== ASSIST by NADELHOFFER,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by HOKANSON,ANTHONY 06:16 73-74 H1
ASSIST by LAING,TYRELL ==
05:46 MISS JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
05:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:46 SUB OUT by REIMER,ISAIAH
05:46 SUB IN by MANNES,GABE
MISS JUMPER by LAING,TYRELL(in the paint) 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNES,GABE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by NADELHOFFER,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by MANNES,GABE
05:13 MISS JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NADELHOFFER,JACK
FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS 05:06
05:06 73-75 H2 GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK
05:06 73-76 H3 GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK
05:06 73-77 H4 GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK
MISS 3PTR by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint) 04:36 75-77 H?2



ASSIST by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA
SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB IN by GOSAL,SAJE

GOOD JUMPER by HOKANSON,ANTHONY
ASSIST by LAING,TYRELL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY (fastbreak)

MISS FT by HOKANSON,ANTHONY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GOSAL,SAJE

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by LAING, TYRELL

STEAL by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

MISS LAYUP by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS 3PTR by HOKANSON,ANTHONY

FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS JUMPER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAING,TYRELL
GOOD 3PTR by GOSAL,SAJE
ASSIST by LAING,TYRELL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

GOOD LAYUP by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA(in the paint)

MISS FT by PLUZHNIKOV,VOVA

75-79

77-79

78-79

80-79

80-80
83-80

83-81

83-82

83-84

86-84

86-86
88-86

H4

H2

H1

V1

V3

V2
V1

H1

V2

V2

GOOD JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STEAD,DANIEL
SUB OUT by GOERTZEN,ANDREW
SUB IN by GEHRIG,ADAM

FOUL by GEHRIG,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by NADELHOFFER,JACK
MISS JUMPER by GEHRIG,ADAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GEHRIG,ADAM
SUB IN by REIMER,ISAIAH
MISS FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by STEAD,DANIEL

BLOCK by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
REBOUND DEF by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN
SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL

SUB IN by GEHRIG,ADAM

GOOD FT by MANNES,GABE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MANNES,GABE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MANNES, GABE

REBOUND OFF by NADELHOFFER,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by NADELHOFFER,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEHRIG,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

MISS 3PTR by GEHRIG,ADAM

STEAL by NADELHOFFER,JACK

GOOII)) JUMPER by NADELHOFFER,JACK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by GILBREATH,JA'QUALYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



